Attachment 'B'

RESOLUTION NO: 24-___

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN APPROVING UP TO \$1,000 TO THE S.B.F. KERMAN PORTUGUESE HALL TO DEFRAY CITY-RELATED COSTS FOR THE 2024 PORTUGUESE PARADE

CITI-RELATED COSTS FOR THE 2024 FOR FOODESE FARADE
WHEREAS, on December 13, 2023, the City Council of the City of Kerman adopted Resolution No establishing the Community Organization Grant Program for the permissible use of the Community Services Account; and
WHEREAS, the City Council has an established Community, Employee, and Public Relations Account that designates funds for the fiscal year; and
WHEREAS, at April 10, 2024, Council meeting; the S.B.F. Kerman Portuguese Community Grant Program Application has met the criteria for financial assistance.
NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Kerman resolves as follows:
Section 1. The forgoing recitals are true, correct, and incorporated by reference.
Section 2. The Council approves a grant of up to \$1,000 to the S.B.F. Kerman Portuguese Hall to defray the cost of city permits and city staffing for the Annual Portuguese Parade.
Section 3. Staff is authorized to transfer the funds from the Community, Employee, and Public Relations Account to the respective departments.
Section 4. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.
The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Kerman City Council at a regular meeting held or the 10th day of April, 2024, by the following vote:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

The foregoing resolution is hereby approve	ed.
	 Maria Pacheco
	Mayor
ATTEST:	·
Josie Camacho	
Interim City Clerk	